
 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

  
  

  
 

 
 

  

State of CA, CDPH Licensing and Certification Division 
Seven declared counties:  district offices, So. CA wildfires, 2007 

District Office Contact Numbers Counties 

Los Angeles County District Office 
Pooleon, Ernest 
Ernie.pooleon@cdph.ca.gov 

12440 East Imperial Hwy, Suite 522 
Norwalk, CA 90650 
Telephone: (562) 345-6884 
Fax: (562) 409-5096 

Counties:  Los Angeles 

Orange County District Office 
Lincer, Jackie  
Jackie.lincer@cdph.ca.gov 

2150 Towne Centre Place, Suite 210 
Anaheim, CA 92806 
(714) 456-0630 
(714) 456-0643 FAX 

Counties:  Orange 

Riverside District Office 
Holle, Bonnie  
Bonnie.holle@cdph.ca.gov 

625 East Carnegie Drive, Suite 280 
San Bernardino, CA 92408 
(909) 388-7170 
(909) 388-7174 FAX 

Counties:  Riverside 

San Bernardino District Office 
Morales, Donna  
Donna.morales@cdph.ca.gov 

464 West 4th Street, Suite 529 
San Bernardino, CA 92401 
(909) 383-4777 
(909) 888-2315 FAX 

Counties:  Inyo, Mono, San Bernardino 

San Diego District Office-North 
Schagunn, Connie 
Connie.schagunn@cdph.ca.gov 

7575 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 104 
San Diego, CA 92108-4402 
(619) 278-3700 
(619) 278-3725 (FAX) 

Counties:  San Diego North County, 
parts of Imperial 

San Diego cities north of Interstate 8 
except ICF/DD, ICF/DD-H and 
ICF/DD-N 



  

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

San Diego District Office-South  
Loza, Donna  
Donna.loza@cdph.ca.gov 

7575 Metropolitan Drive, Suite 211 
San Diego, CA 92108-4402 
(619) 688-6190 
(619) 688-6444 FAX 

Counties:  Imperial and San Diego 
(Cities South of Interstate 8) 

San Diego County cities south of 
Interstate 8 and ICF/DD, ICF/DD-H 
and ICF/DD-N for all of San Diego 
County 

Ventura District Office  
Smith, Betty  
Betty.smith@cdph.ca.gov 

1889 N. Rice Avenue, Suite 200 
Oxnard, CA 93030 
(805) 604-2926 
(805) 604-2997 FAX 

Counties:  San Luis Obispo, Santa 
Barbara, Ventura 

10/26/07:  Seven declared counties 


